504259085 03/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4305765

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAURENT LASZCZYK	02/14/2017
CHRISTIAN DELCLOS	03/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONSTELLIUM NEUF-BRISACH	
Street Address:	ZIP RHENAME NORD, RD 52,	
City:	BIESHEIM	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-68600	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15507793

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)708-1800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 708-3410
Email: avmail@ladas.com
Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP
Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 505

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	409344-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MALCOLM J. MACDONALD
SIGNATURE:	/Malcolm J. MacDonald/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2017

Total Attachments: 1

504259085

source=Signed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041481 FRAME: 0182

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, Laurent LASZCZYK and Christian DELCLOS have invented a certain improvement in: METHOD OF MANUFACTURING TEXTURED – SMOOTH HYBRID METAL CLOSURE CAPS, an application for which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 1, 2017; Serial No. 15/507,793

Whereas, CONSTELLIUM NEUF-BRISACH, of ZIP Rhename Nord, RD 52, F-68600, Biesheim, France, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of \$1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in and for the United States and its territories and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in said above application, together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and covenant that We have full right to do so, and agree that We shall communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvement.

Date Laurent LASZCZYK

Date Christian DELCLOS

RECORDED: 03/07/2017

PATENT REEL: 041481 FRAME: 0183